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February 19, 2015 
VIA EMAIL 

TO:  The Honorable Filipe Fuentes, Councilmember, 7th District of City of Los Angeles 
councilmember.fuentes@lacity.org 
The Honorable Tom LaBonge, Councilmember, 4th District of City of Los Angeles 
councilmember.Labonge@lacity.org 

 The Honorable Mike Bonin, Councilmember, 11th District of City of Los Angeles 
mike.bonin@lacity.org 

 The Honorable Bob Blumenfield, Councilmember, 3rd District of City of Los 
Angeles councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org 

 The Honorable Joe Buscaino, Councilmember, 15th District of City of Los 
Angeles councildistrict15@lacity.org 

The Honorable Jose Huizar, Councilmember, 14th District of City of Los Angeles 
councilmember.huizar@lacity.org 

 The Honorable Paul Koretz, Councilmember, 5th District of City of Los Angeles 
paul.koretz@lacity.org 
The Honorable Mitchell Englander, Councilmember, 12th District of City of Los 
Angeles councilmember.englander@lacity.org 

CC:  Cristine Frey, christine.frey@lacity.org 
 Debby Kim, debby.kim@lacity.org 
 David Graham Caso, david.grahamCaso@lacity.org 
 John Popoch, john.popoch@lacity.org 
 Dennis Gleason, dennis.gleason@lacity.org 
 Martin Schlageter, Martin.Schlageter@lacity.org 
 Andy Shrader, andy.shrader@lacity.org 
 Adam Lid, adam.lid@lacity.org 

Re:  Council File 14-0907: Greenhouse Gas Emissions  
The Mar Vista Community Council supports Councilmember Paul Koretz’ climate crisis 
motion 14-0907 to the LA City Council requesting that the City should pursue a 
Citywide greenhouse gas emissions reduction target of 80% below 1990 levels by 2050 
and a Department of Water & Power greenhouse gas emissions reduction target of 80% 
below 1990 levels by 2030. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter, 

 
Bill Koontz, Chair 
Mar Vista Community Council 
 



 


